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LOBA CHEMIE PVT.LTD.

107 Wode House Road, Jehangir Villa, Colaba
400005 Mumbai - INDIA

T +91 22 6663 6663 - F +91 22 6663 6699
info@lobachemie.com - www.lobachemie.com
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141.  wnswzandszanma

UN-w2# (ADR) . 2565

UN-ws2it (IMDG) . 2565

UN-w2it (IATA) : 2565

UN-w2# (ADN) : 2565

UN-isait (RID) . 2565

14.2.  Zefignassinnsandsanyseaza

Foiildlumsuuss (ADR) : DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE

Faildlunsauss (IMDG) : DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE

Faildlumsuuss (IATA) : Dicyclohexylamine

Faitldlumsauss (ADN) : DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE

Fofildlunsauas (RID) : DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE

MuaziBuaanssmsuds (ADR) : UN 2565 DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE, 8, lll, (E), \luduansdafowaason

eazBoaanansmsuuas (IMDG) : UN 2565 DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE, 8, Ill, MARINE
POLLUTANT/ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS

eazBoaanssmiauds (IATA) : UN 2565 Dicyclohexylamine, 8, Ill, ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS

wazBoaanansmyvuds (ADN) . UN 2565 DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE, 8, IlI, ilusuansdefmiadon

wazBoaanansmssuas (RID) : UN 2565 DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE, 8, lll, iusuansdafanadan

14.3.  Uszananadusuwasnadiniunsands

ADR

dezananuuuduassdmiumsuuds (ADR)

asnanududuans (ADR)

IMDG
dssananuuiusuasadmioasuuss (IMDG) : 8
asnanudusuans (IMDG) : 8
IATA
deziananuuuduansdmiumsuugs (IATA) : 8
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EmS-No. (lw)

EmS-No. (msslua)
dssinnmsdaiv (IMDG)

quantituazdadana (IMDG)

MFAG-is#i

- mMspRdImsaIMa

Punadeniu PCA (IATA)

Punaiisia PCA (IATA)
Painugnigegevasiainuiidina PCA (IATA)
fuuzbhusndmd PCA (IATA)

Wianm PCA gogagns (IATA)
funznbhusnauwidale (IATA)
Wnmgegagnizas CAO (IATA)
unigygafew (IATA)

N
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swamssuundszian (ADN)
PFunmdisria (ADN)
Psunmdioniu (ADN)
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- msgwssnasall
samssuuniszian (RID)
Punadisniu (RID)
funsthamivusndost (RID)
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e e e e 4 a o e P
funzhdmiviisfiefeudolduazgaeunuuasaualn
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G o oo 4 a o owe P
uniiygafiasdimiviisfiefauiieldussdaaunuuaty

walwgj (RID)

swanafiudnsudaiu RID (RID)

1 V12
. 80

80
2565

:2X

: P001, LPO1

: IBCO3

. T4

: TP1

: F-A

: S-B

DA

: Clear, colourless, combustible liquid with a fishy odour which may taint other

cargoes. Immiscible with water. Causes burns to skin, eyes and mucous
membranes.

: 153

: E1

1 Y841
: 1L

. 852
: 5L

: 856
: 60L
: A803
: 8L

. C7

: 5L

: E1

: PP, EP

. C7

: E1

: P001, IBC0O3, LP0O1, RO01
: MP19

: T4

: TP1

: L4BN

www.lobachemie.com

26/05/2016 9/11



DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE FOR SYNTHESIS

lanastayanulaaant

wnanmauds (RID)

uniygafiawsmiunsauss - uwans (RID)

wagdu (RID)

swamstsienuiuduans (RID)

: W12
. CE8
. 80

14.7.  msvudssnamanzawmaina Widuldamnaawan Il 2as MARPOL 73/78 wa:z IBC Code

laiiRedas

T v o oo
dwil 15 dayanungtatisny

o = o Y o @ A o cw
15.1 ‘l‘llliﬁ'i,!ﬂg‘izl‘uﬂl}‘ﬂ'\ﬂﬂ']%ﬂ?']&lﬂaElﬂflﬂ zg'ﬂmw uaxaamﬂaamﬁumsmwwznuwamnmmuu

15.1.1. ngsadavuas EU

Yufidadiaaumanuan XVII 2es REACH
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DICYCLOHEXYLAMINE FOR SYNTHESIS 'lildszylflunanuwand XIV 28¢ REACH

15.1.2. agsudisvvasdszna

a
LaIN®

gr9damenwain AWSV

12th Ordonance Implementing the Federal
Immission Control Act - 12.BImSchV

LULTBSUAUE
SZW-lijst van kankerverwekkende stoffen
SZW-lijst van mutagene stoffen

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen — Borstvoeding

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen —
Vruchtbaarheid

NIET-limitatieve lijst van voor de
voortplanting giftige stoffen — Ontwikkeling

.
LaBN3N
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: Water hazard class (WGK) 2, significant hazard to water (Classification according to
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